

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/03/2011 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6437(01) (PCN 00BG)	Marshall	Structure & Approach Grading (2-11'x7' Cast in Place Box Culvert)
2.	ER-P 6449(30), ER-P 6449(29) (PCN 03BJ, 03BH)	Day	Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing
3.	ER-P 6572(12), ER-P 6572(13) # (PCN 03BG, 03BK)	Day	Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing
5.	IM 2292(89)0, BRF 1353(91) (PCN 01SH, 029F)	Lincoln, Minnehaha	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals, Joint Modifaction and PCC Pavement Repair
6.	P 0050(94)231, NH 0046(50)288, P 0045(44)27, P 0281(92)50, P 090L(05)263 (PCN 027Z, 028A, 028B, 028D, 028E)	Brule, Charles Mix, Douglas	Joint and Spall Repair, and Joint Sealing
7.	PH 8008(01) (PCN 02AF)	Brule, Charles Mix	Signing and Delineation

* Indicate combination bids

- Project 4 withdrawn from letting

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011

Item Nbr: 1

Project No.: BRF 6437(01)

Project Location: County Road, 1.8 miles north of Veblen over Short Foot Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-11'x7' Cast in Place Box Culvert)

Unit Price

Amount

Unit Price

Amount

All bids rejected by Commission

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6449(30), ER-P 6449(29)
 Project Location: Day County Road (423rd Avenue) at two locations approximately 4 miles north of the US 12 Junction at Bristol
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Clausen Construction Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	48,243.000	CuYd	\$2.10	\$101,310.30	\$2.75	\$132,668.25
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	12.000	MGal	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$180.00
4	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
5	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	260E1010	Base Course	2,047.500	Ton	\$10.00	\$20,475.00	\$11.25	\$23,034.38
8	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$6,144.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
9	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$2,304.00	\$40.00	\$7,680.00
10	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$3.00	\$1,662.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00
13	700E0210	Class B Riprap	3,844.000	Ton	\$32.00	\$123,008.00	\$32.00	\$123,008.00
14	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
15	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
16	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$2,300.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3,400.000	Ft	\$10.75	\$36,550.00	\$13.00	\$44,200.00
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	7,578.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$15,156.00	\$2.25	\$17,050.50
						\$333,481.30		\$389,068.13

Total Bid Amount

\$333,481.30

\$389,068.13

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6449(30), ER-P 6449(29)
 Project Location: Day County Road (423rd Avenue) at two locations approximately 4 miles north of the US 12 Junction at Bristol
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 WebsterScale Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	48,243.000	CuYd	\$3.75	\$180,911.25	\$6.25	\$301,518.75
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	12.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
4	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00
5	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	260E1010	Base Course	2,047.500	Ton	\$13.00	\$26,617.50	\$18.00	\$36,855.00
8	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$5,376.00	\$35.00	\$6,720.00
9	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$3,456.00	\$45.00	\$8,640.00
10	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$3.00	\$1,662.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
13	700E0210	Class B Riprap	3,844.000	Ton	\$37.50	\$144,150.00	\$40.00	\$153,760.00
14	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00
15	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$135.00	\$675.00
16	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$2,300.00	\$5.75	\$2,300.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3,400.000	Ft	\$12.50	\$42,500.00	\$10.75	\$36,550.00
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	7,578.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$15,156.00	\$2.10	\$15,913.80
						\$508,383.75		\$625,624.55

Total Bid Amount

\$508,383.75

\$625,624.55

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6449(30), ER-P 6449(29)
 Project Location: Day County Road (423rd Avenue) at two locations approximately 4 miles north of the US 12 Junction at Bristol
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

10/06/2011

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$38,795.00	\$38,795.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	48,243.000	CuYd	\$11.25	\$542,733.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	12.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	260E1010	Base Course	2,047.500	Ton	\$21.50	\$44,021.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$30.54	\$5,863.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	700E0210	Class B Riprap	3,844.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$192,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$65.00	\$2,339.96	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$2,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3,400.000	Ft	\$10.75	\$36,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	7,578.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$15,156.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$904,641.64		

Total Bid Amount

\$904,641.64

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: ER-P 6572(12), ER-P 6572(13)
 Project Location: Day County Road (137th Street) at two locations north of Bristol
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing
 County: Day

Bidder:
 Clausen Construction Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	30,309.000	CuYd	\$2.10	\$63,648.90	\$2.75	\$83,349.75
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	11.000	MGal	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$15.00	\$165.00
4	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
5	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	260E1010	Base Course	1,680.000	Ton	\$10.00	\$16,800.00	\$11.25	\$18,900.00
8	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$6,144.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
9	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$2,304.00	\$40.00	\$7,680.00
10	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$3.00	\$1,662.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00
13	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,356.000	Ton	\$32.00	\$75,392.00	\$32.00	\$75,392.00
14	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
15	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
16	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$2,300.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	2,900.000	Ft	\$10.75	\$31,175.00	\$13.00	\$37,700.00
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5,866.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$11,732.00	\$2.00	\$11,732.00
19	700E0110	Class A Riprap	620.000	Ton	\$32.00	\$19,840.00	\$35.00	\$21,700.00
						\$253,968.90		\$293,365.75
Total Bid Amount						\$253,968.90		\$293,365.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: ER-P 6572(12), ER-P 6572(13)
 Project Location: Day County Road (137th Street) at two locations north of Bristol
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing
 County: Day

Bidder:
 WebsterScale Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	30,309.000	CuYd	\$3.75	\$113,658.75	\$6.25	\$189,431.25
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	11.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
4	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00
5	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	260E1010	Base Course	1,680.000	Ton	\$13.00	\$21,840.00	\$18.00	\$30,240.00
8	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$5,376.00	\$35.00	\$6,720.00
9	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$3,456.00	\$45.00	\$8,640.00
10	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$3.00	\$1,662.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
13	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,356.000	Ton	\$39.00	\$91,884.00	\$40.00	\$94,240.00
14	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00
15	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$135.00	\$675.00
16	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$2,300.00	\$5.75	\$2,300.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	2,900.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$34,800.00	\$10.75	\$31,175.00
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5,866.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$11,732.00	\$2.10	\$12,318.60
19	700E0110	Class A Riprap	620.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00
						\$367,743.75		\$458,211.85

Total Bid Amount

\$367,743.75

\$458,211.85

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: ER-P 6572(12), ER-P 6572(13)
 Project Location: Day County Road (137th Street) at two locations north of Bristol
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing
 County: Day

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

10/06/2011

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$39,185.00	\$39,185.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	30,309.000	CuYd	\$11.30	\$342,491.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	11.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	260E1010	Base Course	1,680.000	Ton	\$21.50	\$36,120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$30.54	\$5,863.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,356.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$117,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$65.00	\$2,339.96	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$2,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	2,900.000	Ft	\$10.75	\$31,175.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5,866.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$11,732.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	700E0110	Class A Riprap	620.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$31,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$645,924.34		

Total Bid Amount

\$645,924.34

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011

Item Nbr: 4

Project No.: ER-P 6435(17)

Project Location: Marshall County Road (415th Avenue) approximately 2 miles south of Amherst

Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Unit Price

Amount

Unit Price

Amount

Project withdrawn from letting

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: IM 2292(89)0, BRF 1353(91)
 Project Location: Structures on Interstate 229 and Western Avenue in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals, Joint Modifaction and PCC Pavement Repair

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$309,411.06	\$309,411.06	\$216,000.00	\$216,000.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	726.000	Ft	\$5.93	\$4,305.18	\$9.00	\$6,534.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	67.500	Ton	\$218.85	\$14,772.38	\$198.00	\$13,365.00
4	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	3,070.600	SqYd	\$110.55	\$339,454.83	\$133.00	\$408,389.80
5	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,436.000	Each	\$13.96	\$20,046.56	\$12.00	\$17,232.00
6	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	3,913.000	Each	\$15.18	\$59,399.34	\$13.50	\$52,825.50
7	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	16,200.000	Ft	\$2.19	\$35,478.00	\$3.10	\$50,220.00
8	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	3,000.000	Ft	\$3.28	\$9,840.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
9	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	1,191.100	Ft	\$83.41	\$99,349.65	\$95.00	\$113,154.50
10	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	27.500	CuYd	\$970.37	\$26,685.18	\$1,060.00	\$29,150.00
11	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	357.800	CuFt	\$58.00	\$20,752.40	\$90.00	\$32,202.00
12	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	28.800	CuYd	\$1,437.29	\$41,393.95	\$2,220.00	\$63,936.00
13	460E0700	Joint Nosing Material	31.000	SqFt	\$528.66	\$16,388.46	\$356.00	\$11,036.00
14	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,464.000	Lb	\$4.82	\$7,056.48	\$2.50	\$3,660.00
15	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	40.000	Each	\$35.01	\$1,400.40	\$32.50	\$1,300.00
16	491E0015	Two Coat Epoxy Bridge Deck Chip Seal	19,507.100	SqYd	\$45.71	\$891,669.54	\$42.50	\$829,051.75
17	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	19,507.100	SqYd	\$2.30	\$44,866.33	\$5.10	\$99,486.21
18	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	19,507.100	SqYd	\$5.95	\$116,067.25	\$6.50	\$126,796.15
19	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	52.000	SqYd	\$98.58	\$5,126.16	\$90.00	\$4,680.00
20	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	52.000	SqYd	\$98.58	\$5,126.16	\$130.00	\$6,760.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$22.16	\$2,216.00
22	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,203.000	Unit	\$5.47	\$17,520.41	\$12.00	\$38,436.00
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$120,365.37	\$120,365.37	\$268,900.00	\$268,900.00
24	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$2,188.46	\$8,753.84	\$3,050.00	\$12,200.00
25	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	12,000.000	Ft	\$3.28	\$39,360.00	\$2.40	\$28,800.00
26	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	12,000.000	Ft	\$1.09	\$13,080.00	\$1.20	\$14,400.00
27	634E1002	Detour Signing	675.100	SqFt	\$16.41	\$11,078.39	\$24.50	\$16,539.95
28	634E1150	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	634E1160	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Me	4.000	Each	\$10,942.30	\$43,769.20	\$12,200.00	\$48,800.00
31	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	86.000	Ft	\$32.34	\$2,781.24	\$28.50	\$2,451.00
32	650E0095	Type B69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	91.000	Ft	\$33.31	\$3,031.21	\$30.50	\$2,775.50
33	650E1095	Type F69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	185.000	Ft	\$33.55	\$6,206.75	\$25.00	\$4,625.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: IM 2292(89)0, BRF 1353(91)
 Project Location: Structures on Interstate 229 and Western Avenue in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals, Joint Modifaction and PCC Pavement Repair

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	650E1100	Type F610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	364.000	Ft	\$34.52	\$12,565.28	\$30.50	\$11,102.00
						\$2,349,317.00		\$2,549,024.36

Total Bid Item Amount		\$2,349,317.00	\$2,549,024.36
Days X Daily Road User Costs	0 days X \$5,000.00	\$0	0 days X \$5,000.00 \$0
Total Bid Amount		\$2,349,317.00	\$2,549,024.36

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: IM 2292(89)0, BRF 1353(91)
 Project Location: Structures on Interstate 229 and Western Avenue in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals, Joint Modifaction and PCC Pavement Repair

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

10/06/2011 Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$375,700.00	\$375,700.00	\$260,580.00	\$260,580.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	726.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$8,712.00	\$14.00	\$10,164.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	67.500	Ton	\$150.00	\$10,125.00	\$351.92	\$23,754.60
4	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	3,070.600	SqYd	\$141.50	\$434,489.90	\$200.00	\$614,120.00
5	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,436.000	Each	\$15.00	\$21,540.00	\$14.50	\$20,822.00
6	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	3,913.000	Each	\$18.50	\$72,390.50	\$14.00	\$54,782.00
7	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	16,200.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$48,600.00	\$2.70	\$43,740.00
8	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	3,000.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.25	\$9,750.00
9	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	1,191.100	Ft	\$110.00	\$131,021.00	\$95.00	\$113,154.50
10	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	27.500	CuYd	\$3,101.81	\$85,299.78	\$850.00	\$23,375.00
11	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	357.800	CuFt	\$125.00	\$44,725.00	\$102.00	\$36,495.60
12	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	28.800	CuYd	\$2,979.16	\$85,799.81	\$1,950.00	\$56,160.00
13	460E0700	Joint Nosing Material	31.000	SqFt	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$285.00	\$8,835.00
14	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,464.000	Lb	\$2.50	\$3,660.00	\$1.80	\$2,635.20
15	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	40.000	Each	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
16	491E0015	Two Coat Epoxy Bridge Deck Chip Seal	19,507.100	SqYd	\$50.99	\$994,667.03	\$58.00	\$1,131,411.80
17	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	19,507.100	SqYd	\$4.50	\$87,781.95	\$4.25	\$82,905.18
18	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	19,507.100	SqYd	\$4.55	\$88,757.31	\$6.50	\$126,796.15
19	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	52.000	SqYd	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$72.00	\$3,744.00
20	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	52.000	SqYd	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$105.00	\$5,460.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$22.16	\$2,216.00
22	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,203.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$9,609.00	\$3.60	\$11,530.80
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$170,520.00	\$170,520.00
24	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00
25	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	12,000.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$24,000.00	\$3.00	\$36,000.00
26	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	12,000.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.00	\$24,000.00
27	634E1002	Detour Signing	675.100	SqFt	\$35.00	\$23,628.50	\$42.00	\$28,354.20
28	634E1150	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	634E1160	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Me	4.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$22,600.00
31	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	86.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$2,752.00	\$32.00	\$2,752.00
32	650E0095	Type B69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	91.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$2,912.00	\$33.50	\$3,048.50
33	650E1095	Type F69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	185.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$5,920.00	\$35.00	\$6,475.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: IM 2292(89)0, BRF 1353(91)
 Project Location: Structures on Interstate 229 and Western Avenue in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals, Joint Modifaction and PCC Pavement Repair

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

10/06/2011 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	650E1100	Type F610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	364.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$11,648.00	\$36.50	\$13,286.00
						\$2,870,174.78		\$2,967,467.53

Total Bid Item Amount		\$2,870,174.78	\$2,967,467.53
Days X Daily Road User Costs	0 days X \$5,000.00	\$0	0 days X \$5,000.00
Total Bid Amount		\$2,870,174.78	\$2,967,467.53

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0050(94)231, NH 0046(50)288, P 0045(44)27, P 0281(92)50, P 090L(05)263
 Project Location: Various locations in the Mitchell Area
 Desc of Construction: Joint and Spall Repair, and Joint Sealing
 County: Brule, Charles Mix, Douglas

Bidder:
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 T&R CONTRACTING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$42,055.00	\$42,055.00
2	110E7710	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid for Reset	6.000	Each	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
3	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	157.800	SqYd	\$175.00	\$27,615.00	\$161.00	\$25,405.80
4	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,722.500	SqYd	\$125.00	\$215,312.50	\$138.00	\$237,705.00
5	380E6000	Dowel Bar	122.000	Each	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$9.90	\$1,207.80
6	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	3,875.000	Each	\$12.00	\$46,500.00	\$10.45	\$40,493.75
7	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	612.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,530.00	\$3.40	\$2,080.80
8	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$3,324.00	\$22.16	\$3,324.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	7,572.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$22,716.00	\$1.10	\$8,329.20
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,505.20	\$29,505.20
11	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	19,080.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$7,632.00	\$0.28	\$5,342.40
12	634E0410	Type B Advance Warning Arrow Panel	6.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00
13	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	720.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.15	\$2,268.00
14	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	6.000	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
						\$404,489.50		\$410,016.95

Total Bid Amount

\$404,489.50

\$410,016.95

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0050(94)231, NH 0046(50)288, P 0045(44)27, P 0281(92)50, P 090L(05)263
 Project Location: Various locations in the Mitchell Area
 Desc of Construction: Joint and Spall Repair, and Joint Sealing
 County: Brule, Charles Mix, Douglas

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

10/06/2011 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$43,930.00	\$43,930.00	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00
2	110E7710	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid for Reset	6.000	Each	\$142.50	\$855.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
3	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	157.800	SqYd	\$170.00	\$26,826.00	\$162.30	\$25,610.94
4	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,722.500	SqYd	\$142.00	\$244,595.00	\$153.10	\$263,714.75
5	380E6000	Dowel Bar	122.000	Each	\$9.90	\$1,207.80	\$11.70	\$1,427.40
6	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	3,875.000	Each	\$10.43	\$40,416.25	\$11.00	\$42,625.00
7	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	612.000	Ft	\$6.25	\$3,825.00	\$3.50	\$2,142.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$3,324.00	\$22.16	\$3,324.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	7,572.000	Unit	\$1.05	\$7,950.60	\$1.10	\$8,329.20
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
11	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	19,080.000	Ft	\$0.26	\$4,960.80	\$0.28	\$5,342.40
12	634E0410	Type B Advance Warning Arrow Panel	6.000	Each	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00
13	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	720.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.14	\$2,260.80
14	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	6.000	Each	\$151.00	\$906.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
						\$422,106.45		\$424,436.49

Total Bid Amount

\$422,106.45

\$424,436.49

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: PH 8008(01)
 Project Location: Various Roads in Brule and Charles Mix County
 Desc of Construction: Signing and Delineation
 County: Brule, Charles Mix

Bidder:
 A&H Contracting, LLC

10/06/2011 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	1,005.000	Each	\$11.50	\$11,557.50	\$21.50	\$21,607.50
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	18,444.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$147,552.00	\$9.19	\$169,500.36
4	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 l	489.000	Each	\$17.00	\$8,313.00	\$18.75	\$9,168.75
5	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,438.000	Each	\$23.00	\$33,074.00	\$22.25	\$31,995.50
6	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	80.000	Each	\$172.00	\$13,760.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
7	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	7,874.000	SqFt	\$9.00	\$70,866.00	\$9.35	\$73,621.90
8	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	25.000	SqFt	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
9	632E4005	Type III Single Sided Barricade	8.000	Ft	\$13.50	\$108.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
						\$306,055.50		\$338,794.01

Total Bid Amount

\$306,055.50

\$338,794.01

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/03/2011
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: PH 8008(01)
 Project Location: Various Roads in Brule and Charles Mix County
 Desc of Construction: Signing and Delineation
 County: Brule, Charles Mix

Bidder:
 Construction Signing
 Corporation

10/06/2011 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	1,005.000	Each	\$15.00	\$15,075.00	\$19.00	\$19,095.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	18,444.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$129,108.00	\$9.00	\$165,996.00
4	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 l	489.000	Each	\$15.50	\$7,579.50	\$33.00	\$16,137.00
5	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,438.000	Each	\$21.00	\$30,198.00	\$47.00	\$67,586.00
6	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	80.000	Each	\$215.00	\$17,200.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
7	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	7,874.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$78,740.00	\$15.00	\$118,110.00
8	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	25.000	SqFt	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
9	632E4005	Type III Single Sided Barricade	8.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$29,252.00	\$29,252.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
						\$349,382.50		\$480,274.00

Total Bid Amount

\$349,382.50

\$480,274.00